
January 24, 2026 KOKURA 2R 

KOKURA
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rulership F3 44 750,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 43 4NIIGATA4

Moonlit Beach(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /18 No.12 Fav. 8

1 1 6 Sea of the Moon Dark Bay Shota Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 434     D Ozawa 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:38.8             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-3 34.7F 37.7-33.9
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 All Right Come On((1.1)
Contrail C3 40 1,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 39 5CHUKYO5 Nov 30/25 40 4KYOTO8

Pod Ripple(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No.17 Fav. 7 4th /8 No. 5 Fav. 3

1 2 Epistrophy Dark Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.2 472 0 Y Hishida 56.0 472     Y Hishida 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.4          

Ichikawa Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 -------- 7---- 4 4-3-2 35.8F 35.8-36.7 3-3-3 35.7F 37.3-34.9
Masao Ogawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Lord Merveille(JPN(0.5) Palladion(JPN)(1.1)
Lion Lion F3 45 2,240,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 Dec 14/25 41 5HANSHIN4 Nov 30/25 46 4KYOTO8 Oct 4/25 36 3KYOTO1

Laptop(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 4 3rd /13 No.11 Fav.11 11th /14 No.12 Fav.12

2 3 4 La Baie Dark Bay Minoru Oguri CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 386 -4 O Tayama 52.0 390 -6 O Tayama 52.0 396     O Tayama 52.0                     
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:47.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 2000m Turf Yield 2:04.3       

Doi Bokujo Total 0.0.1.2 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ---------- 4-- 3 7-7 35.6F 35.3-35.4 9-7 35.3F 34.4-35.6 11-3-6 36.8F 37.3-35.1
Kazumi Maki <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 T O Al Ain(JPN)(0.7) Sound Move(JPN)(0.6) Dark Mars(JPN)(2.0)
Maurice C3 49 9,600,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.2.0.0 Nov 30/25 49 4KYOTO8 Nov 16/25 49 4KYOTO4 Sep 21/25 43 4HANSHIN7 Sep 7/25 54 4HANSHIN2

Arvand Rud(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.2.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.2.0.0 1600 0.2.0.0 2nd /13 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No.12 Fav. 3 2nd /6 No. 6 Fav. 1

2 4 2 Tigrasha Bay Manabu Ikezoe CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 436 -2 A Nishimura 56.0 438 -2 C Demuro 56.0 440 -4 K Matsuyama 55.0 444     R Sakai 55.0           
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.9    

Northern Farm Total 0.4.0.0 ALLT 0.4.0.0 -------------- 2 4-4 35.5F 34.4-35.6 8-7 35.3F 34.9-35.5 3-2 35.2F 34.9-35.3 2-2 34.2F 36.2-33.9
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 1 0 0 Sound Move(JPN)(0.3) A Shin Teaser(JPN)(0.3) Corteo Soleil(JPN)(0.1) Kikko Bello(JPN)(0.4)
Contrail F3 40 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.0.1 Dec 14/25 37 5HANSHIN4 Aug 17/25 36 2NIIGATA8 Jul 12/25 44 2KOKURA5

Himehiogi(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /11 No.10 Fav. 3 11th /11 No. 1 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No. 9 Fav. 6

3 5 Crocosmia Dark Bay Kazuya Nakatake CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 410 +14 Y Furukawa 55.0 396 0 K Miura 55.0 396     H Miyuki 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:48.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.0       

Dearest Club Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.1.0.2 ----------10---- 3-2 37.1F 35.3-35.4 4-4 36.7F 35.9-34.8 3-3-2 36.7F 37.4-36.7
Yusuke Yamaguchi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 T O Al Ain(JPN)(1.9) Arbanne(JPN)(2.2) Coeur Franc(JPN)(0.2)
Lord Kanaloa C3 47 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 Nov 23/25 46 4KYOTO6

Satono Agudo(JPN) Christophe Lemaire KYOT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /9 No. 7 Fav. 4

3 6 1 Feodora Bay Hideaki Fujiwara CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 472     K Matsuyama 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3             

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 6-3 34.4F 36.1-34.1
Hajime Satomi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Sky Splendor(JPN)(0.5)
Roger Barows C3 41 750,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 14/25 28 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 21/25 39 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 31/25 42 3NIIGATA4

Kashino Spark(JPN) Genki Mizunuma KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.15 Fav.12 7th /10 No.10 Fav. 4 5th /12 No. 8 Fav. 9

4 7 Bijou Blanche Grey Shoichi Temma CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 472 +14 M Kobayashi 53.0 458 0 F Ishigami 52.0 458     F Ishigami 52.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:07.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.2       

Goodluck Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ----------18---- 2-1-2 41.0F 36.9-36.5 1-1-1 37.1F 36.7-35.4 1-1 35.6F 36.9-35.2
Tsutomu Kashiwagi <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Large Ensemble(JPN(4.5) Peintre Naif(JPN)(1.7) Garofano(JPN)(0.4)
Poetic Flare C3 41 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 41 4KYOTO7

Flare of Sense(JPN)
Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 9th /12 No. 1 Fav. 3

4 8 Zaira Chestnut Tomokazu Takano CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 482     K Sameshima 56.0                                         
(Dawn Approach) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------------- 9 7-7 35.2F 35.7-35.1
Senshin Capital Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Red Ligare(JPN)(0.7)
Seiun Kosei C3 44 1,590,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 34 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 22/25 44 3FUKUSHIMA5 Sep 14/25 43 4NAKAYAMA4 Jul 20/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jun 28/25 39 2FUKUSHIMA1

Seiun Yaoyorozu(JPN)
Yutaro Nonaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /18 No. 6 Fav.16 9th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 9th /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 4th /6 No. 5 Fav. 4 5th /8 No. 5 Fav. 4

5 9 Ete Bay Hiroyuki Uehara CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 486 +4 Y Nonaka 56.0 482 +18 A Tsumura 56.0 464 -10 Y Hara 55.0 474 -2 T Ono 55.0 476     T Ono 55.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:05.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.2

Inaba Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.5 ----------12---- 10-13-12 37.8F 36.9-36.5 11-11-11 35.5F 35.4-35.5 4-7 35.0F 34.2-34.6 6-5 35.7F 35.3-35.7 3-5 36.4F 34.0-35.7
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Large Ensemble(JPN(2.6) Alonsoa(JPN)(0.9) Fukuchan Sho(JPN)(0.8) Krjepkij(JPN)(1.0) Mese(JPN)(1.5)
Kitasan Black C3 47 3,300,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 2/25 45 3KYOTO11 Oct 4/25 45 3KYOTO1

Long Holiday(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.2.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /7 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 7 Fav. 9

5 10 3 Strawberries Bay Taiki Chaki CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.2.0 460 +4 K Sameshima 56.0 456     K Sameshima 56.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.5          

Hirano Bokujo Total 0.0.2.0 ALLT 0.0.2.0 ---------------- 4-3-3 35.3F 37.8-35.2 2-2-2 35.2F 37.3-35.1
Shin Takeuchi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Wonderful Bond(JPN(0.4) Dark Mars(JPN)(0.2)
Silver State F3 37 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 30/25 37 3NIIGATA3

Mitsukane Marte(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.14 Fav.16 13th /18 No.13 Fav.12

6 11 Remix Album Dark Bay Shinobu Homma CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 434 +6 K Kikuzawa 55.0 428     K Kikuzawa 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.8          

Tanaka Stud Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 15-15 35.1F 34.0-35.4 4-4 37.0F 35.2-35.7
Mitsuru Oyamada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Ange Promise(JPN)(0.8) Mitsukane Venera(J(1.7)
Makfi C3 44 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 43 1KYOTO1

Kuutamo(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /18 No.16 Fav.12

6 12 Bright Moon Bay Ryuji Okubo CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 448     K Sameshima 57.0                                         
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.3             

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ----13---------- 9-9 35.6F 36.2-34.7
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Taiki Ruggero(JPN)(1.8)
Bricks and Mortar C3 40 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 42 5TOKYO1

Bric a Brac(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 8 Fav. 6

7 13 Black Onyx Bay Noboru Takagi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 442     A Sugawara 56.0                                         
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.8             

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 6-6 34.4F 36.9-34.1
Makio Okada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Leo Agile(JPN)(0.9)
Silver State C3 42 1,660,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 41 5CHUKYO2 Nov 15/25 42 4KYOTO3 Oct 12/25 44 4TOKYO4

Bentayga Orsa(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 6th /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 5th /11 No. 8 Fav. 2 4th /12 No. 9 Fav. 4

7 14 5 T O Meter Bay Hisashi Shimizu CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 500 -10 F Geroux 56.0 510 +10 Y Take 56.0 500     Y Take 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9       

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------------ 6-- 13-13-13 33.7F 35.1-34.7 2-3-3 38.2F 37.2-37.6 3-3-3 34.6F 36.9-34.1
Yuki Yanagita <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Triumph Pass(JPN)(0.3) Kentucky Home(JPN)(0.9) Exceed(JPN)(0.7)
Real Steel C3 42 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 7/25 40 5CHUKYO2 Nov 16/25 45 5TOKYO4 Nov 1/25 41 4TOKYO10

Yakujo(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 9th /14 No.11 Fav. 8 6th /18 No. 1 Fav. 8 6th /13 No. 8 Fav. 8

8 15 Chibiraasan Bay Yasutoshi Matsunaga CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 454 -2 Y Hara 56.0 456 -4 D Shibata 56.0 460     F Ishigami 53.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1600m Turf Good 1:37.4       

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------------ 9-- 9-8-8 34.5F 35.1-34.7 1-1-1 35.9F 35.2-35.3 12-9 33.6F 36.9-33.9
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Triumph Pass(JPN)(0.6) Lansdowne Road(JPN(0.6) Satono Vaincre(JPN(0.5)
Danon Ballade G3 42 1,960,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.3 Nov 9/25 38 5TOKYO2 Oct 4/25 42 4TOKYO1 Sep 15/25 44 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 2/25 44 1SAPPORO3 Jul 12/25 35 1HAKODATE9

I'm Still Me(JPN) Junji Shimada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No. 5 Fav.10 5th /9 No. 7 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 8 Fav. 6 3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 4 7th /7 No. 6 Fav. 5

8 16 Cherish You Dark Bay Takahisa Tezuka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 436 0 T Endo 53.0 436 +6 J Shimada 56.0 430 0 J Shimada 55.0 430 -4 J Shimada 55.0 434     J Shimada 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.8

Total 0.0.1.4 ALLT 0.0.1.4 ---------------- 5-4-5 36.6F 35.2-35.2 1-1-1 35.5F 36.5-34.4 3-3-3 35.3F 38.9-35.1 7-4-2 35.9F 36.4-35.8 2-2-3 38.3F 36.7-35.7
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Radiant Star(JPN)(1.9) Mikki Mermaid(JPN)(1.1) Yumeshirube(JPN)(0.4) Just Beat(JPN)(0.6) Marga(JPN)(2.7)

KOKURA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  60   9   7   2  42 0.150 0.267
 2 Lord Kanaloa  33   6   3   1  23 0.182 0.273
 3 Real Steel  19   4   1   4  10 0.211 0.263
 4 Bricks and Mortar  25   3   5   2  15 0.120 0.320
 5 Maurice  36   3   2   2  29 0.083 0.139
 6 Mikki Rocket  12   3   2   0   7 0.250 0.417
 7 Kizuna  33   3   1   5  24 0.091 0.121
 8 Rulership  29   2   2   0  25 0.069 0.138
 9 Admire Mars   5   2   1   0   2 0.400 0.600
10 Kinshasa no Kiseki   6   2   0   0   4 0.333 0.333

⑦
④⑩

－－－－－
①⑤⑥⑯
②⑬⑭

－－－－－
③⑧⑪⑮

⑨⑫
－－－－－

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
26 21 18 19 18 18 19 15

January 24, 2026 KOKURA 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


